AAC897

0dis Vereen 8 hrs labor @ 183 ¢ $ 1.00
C. He Walker SV% hrs labor @ 40¢ 2300
S. E. Walker 57% hrs labor @ 40¢ 23,00
Tommie Parker 57 hrs labor @ 35¢ 19.95
Willard Jackson 61% hrs labor @ 30¢ 18.45
- Hugh Cashwell 565 hrs labor @ 30@ 16.95
L, B. Buffkin 34 hrs labor @ 35¢ 11.90
Robert Helms 47% hrs labor at 40¢ less 30¢ overpayment 18,70
Charlie Baldwin Cutting hedge at Court House 1.00
James Glover 30 hrs labor at 10¢ 3.00

There being no further business to comw before the Board at this
time, adjournment was voted in order until July 26th, 1935.

Approved:

WW

Clerk égairman ,

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
July 26th, 1935, according to adjournmant. Members of the Board present:

R. Ce Benton, Chairman

Ce Ae Small

H, G, Avant

Fo Lo formy Duval

Fe Me Stanley

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer, County Attorney, be authorized and
instructed to take such legal action as 1s necessary to put J. K, Powell in poss-

ession and remove 4, S, Richardson from the ipremises known as his home places.

Ordered: that Jackson Brothers Lumber Company's 257 acres valued at

$103,500.00 in Whiteville Township be reduced to $60,000,00 for 1935 taxes.

Ordered: that W. T, Sledge and E, L, Vincents' 262 acres valued at
$2,250.00 in Lees Township be reduced to $1,310400.

247




248

Ordered: that H., &, Avant's three lots valued $3 000,00 in
Cerro Gordo Township be reduced to $2,000.00.

Ordered: that H. G. Avant's one lot in Whiteville Township valued
$1,430.00 be increased to $2,000.00.

On motion of C, A. Small, seconded by F. M, Stanley, it 1is ordered
that the Tax Collector be authorized and instruected to postpone advertising
1934 land sales 1list until first Monday in September.

Ordered: that Leo L. Fisher, Register of Deeds, be authorized
and instructed to deliver to Mr. Baker, representative of Edwards and Broughton
Printing Company of Raleigh N Ce, eight of the o0ld Grantee Index Books to
be carried to Raleigh for pepairs and new covers for binders. The said Register '

of Deeds is to go for sald eight books and take with him eight old Grantor

Index Books for repairs and covers and go to Raleigh for them when completed.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be a 1ldwed and pald:

J. K, Powell Advance on July Salary $ 100400
M, Formy Duval P.M, To envelopes for Shariff 33.84
C. H, Walker To 79 hrs labor at 40¢ 31.60
S« Ee. Walker To 742 hrs labor at 40¢ 29,80
L. Be. Buffkin To 79 hrs labor &t 35¢ 27.65
Ed Spivey To 363 hrs labor at 30¢ 10.95
Gilbert Jackson To 39 hrs labor at 60¢ 23440
Robert Helms To 45 hrs labor at 40¢ 18.00
Hégh Cashwell To 77hrs labor at 30¢ 23410
E. W, Flowers To 79 hrs labor at 40¢ 31.60
John Mazure To 40 hrs labor at 40¢ 16,00
Andrew Handy To 1 day cleaning Court House : 1.25
Annie Lou McBride To 1l:day cleaning Court House 1.00

0dis Vereen To 10 hrs cleaning Court House S 1.50
James Glover To 10 hrs cleaning Court House 1¢60
De N. Blue and Company To advance on Audit < . 260400

THE APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

l., Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County, North Carolina, this the 26th day of July, 1935, that for expenses of
County Government, it's activities and institutions for the year endinging .
June 30th, 1936, the amounts in the following schedules, or so much of each
as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated,

2. That for the said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated
out of the "County General Fund" the following:

Board of County Commissioners $1,695.00
Financial and General 4,520.,00
Listing and Assessing Property 4,745,00
Collection of Texes and Tax Sales Certs. 11,155.00
Sheriff 5,285,00
Elections - General 1,259,00
County Accountant ‘ 4,902 .50
Court House and Grounds 5,520,00
Register of Deeds 4,786.50
County Coroner - 865,00
County Fire Warden 1,500.00

County Jail 6,752.00




AAC8SY

County Home and Farm

County Welfare Agent

Outside Poor

Agriculture and Economic Development
County Health Department (Vital Statistics)
County Aid

Superior Court

Clerk of Superior Court

County Court

Recorder's Court

Juvenile Court

Tax Rebates

County Surveyor

Notes Payable

Total

3. That for the said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated

out of the "Co operative Health Fund" the following:

Salary of Health Officer
Salary of Clerical Assistants
Office Supplies :
Postage

Medical and Drugs

Ice

Telephone and Telegraph
Travel

Laundry

Salary of Nurse

Hospital Bills
Miscellaneous

Total

4., That for the said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated

$4,801.,00

1,465.,00

4,800.00
2,130,00
1,010.00
965 600
6,625,00
4,680.00
50400
4,275,400
310,00
50400
15400

10,000600

$94,161.00

$2,400400
720 .00
50400
50,00
15.00
20.00
30.00
1,150.00
20,00
1,100.00
1,850.00
211,31

$ 7,616.31

out of the "Bond Interest Redemption and Sinking Fund" the following:

Bond Coupons
Bank Commissions
Bonds Retired

Total

S5e¢ That for the said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated

out of the "Court House Bond Fund" the following:

Bond Coupons
Bank Commissions

Total

6. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby apppopriasted

out of the "General School Yund" the following:
' Current Expense
Capital Outlay
Debt Service

Total

Signed:

$65,838.75

195.59
31,000,00

$97,034.34

$2,500.00

6426

$2,506.26

$44,632.35

15,414.28
40,792,38

$100,839.01

Chairman

249




250

The Tax Levy for 1935 shall be as follows:
General County BT Y
Out Door Poor and County Home 05
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 50 -

Court House Bond Fund .02
Co operative Health Fund «05-
Current Expense for Schools o1l
Capital Outlay for Schools +09
Debt Service for Schools «23 -
$ 1420

The levy for Polls and Dog tax is the same as provided by law,
The County also levies under the head of Schedule B and C., the same as State

except where otherwise provided.

There being no further business to come before the Board at

this time; adjournment was voted in order until mhﬁﬁgdayﬂAugust.lstg11955,

Approved:

ZQL%¢Gt5632296;44;A» ﬂﬁzdéa/géAn/y/é;::

Clerk Chalirman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their
sald office August 1st, 1935, according to adjournment, Members of the
Board present: |

R. C. Benton, Chairman

Co Ae Small

He G, Avant

F. L., Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Mrs. Leila Wayne be allowed $10.00 present
relief and $10.00 per month, one-half of this amount to be paild from
Mothers! Aid.




